FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
1) Interest Synchronization • 976 • 978 $ (978)
2) Elim. Conservation Rev & Exp • (22,648) • (22,537) $ (113) $ 1 • (22.649) s 1
3) Elimination of Revenue Taxes • (1.580) $ (1,580) $ • (1,560) s
4) Income Tax Effective Rate Adjustment $ 31,198 $ 31,198 $ (31,198)

5) Remove SwinQ Service • (2,266) • (2,254) $ (11) $ (0) • (2.266) $ (0)"
$ • s -

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS $ (26.494) $ (24.791) $ $ $ (1,705) $ 32.177 • $ -·---- • 5.681 $ (32.175)

FPSC ADJUSTED $ 290.812 $ • 260,920 • 129,894 $ 32,625 • (62.565) • • -·---- $ 366.874 $ (76.062)

PROFORM ADJUSTMENTS
Remove Acquisition Adjustment Amortization • (49.720) $ 19,179 • (30,541) s 30,541
TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ $ • • (49.720) $ $ 19,179 $ • -·---- $ (30,541) s 30,541

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $ 290.812 • s 266,920 • 80,174 • 32,625 s (43,386) $ • . - • 336.333 $ (45,521)

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
INDIANTOWN DIVISION
CAPITAL STRUCTURE
June 30, 2017
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE {%) % {%) % {%) {% %)

COMMON EQUITY $ 1,161,406 $ $ 1,161,406 $ $ (45,736) $1,115,670 45.83% 10.50% 4.81% 1150% 5.27% 12.50% 5.73%

LONG TERM DEBT $ 409,974 $ $ 409,974 $ $ (16,144) $ 393,830 16.18% 4.66% 0 75% 4.66% 075% 4.66% 0.75%

SHORT TERM DEBT $ 470,296 $ $ 470,296 $ $ (18,521) $ 451,775 1856% 1.77% 033% 1.77% 0.33% 177% 0.33%

SHORT TERM DEBT REFINANCED L TO $ $ $ $ $ $ 0.00% 0.00% 0 00% 0.00% 0.00% 000% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $ 8,287 $ $ 8.287 $ $ $ 8,287 0.34% 2_08% 001% 208% 0.01% 2.08% 001%

OEFFERED INCOME TAXES $ 464,776 $ $ 464,776 $ $ $ 464,776 19.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0 00% 000% 0.00% 0.00%

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST $ $ $ $ $ $ 0.00% 5.89% 000% 6 35% 0.00% 6.81% 0.00%

TOTAL AVERAGE Is 2,514,739 $ - $ 2,514,739 $ - $ (80,401) $ 2,434,338 100.00%1 5.90%1 636%1 6.82%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

ADJUSTMENTS COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR-END PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BAlANCE % %) {%) % {%) I% %)

COMMON EQUITY $ 1,108,861 $ $ 1.108,861 $ $ (61.717) $1,047,144 44.44% 10.50% 4.67% 1150% 511% 12.50% 5 55%

LONG TERM DEBT $ 481.552 $ $ 481,552 $ $ (26,802) $ 454,750 19.30% 357% 0.69% 3 57% 069% 3.57% 0.69%

SHORT TERM DEBT $ 345.607 $ $ 345,607 $ $ (19,236) $ 326,371 13.85% 217% 030% 217% 030% 2.17% 0.30%

SHORT TERM DEBT REFINANCED L TO $ $ $ $ $ $ 0.00% 0.00% 000% 000% 0.00% 000% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $ 8,147 $ $ 8,147 $ $ $ 8,147 0.35% 2.11% 001% 211% 0.01% 211% 0_01%

DEFFEREO INCOME TAXES $ 519,935 $ $ 519,935 $ $ $ 519,935 22.07% 0.00% 000% 000% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST $ $ $ $ $ $ 0.00% 5.66% 0 00% 610% 000% 6.54% 0.00%

TOTAL YEAR-END 2,464,102 $ - $ 2,464,102 - $ (107,755} $ 2,356,347 100 00% 567% 611% 6.55%

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
INDIANTOWN DIVISION
CAPITAL STRUCTURE WITHOUT ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT
June 30,2017
PROFORMA BASIS

AVERAGE

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT REFINANCED LTD

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAX~

TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL AVERAGE

YEAR-END

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT REFINANCED LTD

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL YEAR-END

PER BOOKS

$ 1,161,406

$ 409,974

$ 470,296

$

$ 8,287

$ 464,ns

$

$ 2,514,739

PER BOOKS

$ 1,108,861

$ 481,552

$ 345,607

$

$ 8,147

$ 519,935

$

$ 2,464,102

ADJUSTMENTS

NON-UTILITY

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

ADJUSTMENTS

NON-UTILITY

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

ADJUSTED
BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE

$ 1,161,406 $ $ (288,501) $ 872,905

$ 409,974 $ $ (101,840) $ 308,134

$ 470,296 $ $ (116,825) $ 353,471

$ $ $ $

$ 8,287 $ $ $ 8,287

$ 464,776 $ $ $ 464,776

$ $ $ $

$ 2,514,739 $ $ (507,166) $ 2,007,573

ADJUSTED
BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE

$ 1,108,861 $ $ (291,910) $ 816,951

$ 481,552 $ $ (126,769) $ 354,783

$ 345,607 $ $ (90,982) $ 254,625

$ $ $ $

$ 8,147 $ $ $ 8,147

$ 519,935 $ $ $ 519,935

$ $ $ $

$ 2,464,102 $ $ (509,66_1) $ 1,954,442

SCHEDULE 4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

43.48% 10.50% 4.57% 11.50% 5.00% 12.50% 5.44%

15.35% 4.66% 0.71% 4.66% 0.71% 4.66% 0.71%

17.61% 1.77% 0.31% 1.77% 0.31% 1.77% 0.31%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.41% 2.08% 0.01% 2.08% 0.01% 2.08% 0.01%

23.15% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 5.59% 0.00% 6.02% 0.00% 6.46% 0.00%

100.00% 5.60% 6.03% 6.47%